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H This parts catalog covers the W(T)600/UT series machine
manufactured in December, 1996.

Hl The parts classified by each mechanism are shown on pages 2
~25. A page on left shows the breakdown of the parts
comprising the mechanism and a page on right the parts list.
The numbers given to each illustration are the REF.NOs. on the
parts list.

B A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 26 on and
after. The illustration and/or description of the required part
can be easily referred to by the part number.

M Always give the part numbers when ordering parts.
The contents of this parts book are subject to change to without
notice.



B X

TABLE OF CONTENTS

H Page

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1)

KT D BEEE (D[ BRI ZBER Jeereererrrrrrrmmeeen, 2-3 [ELECTRIC TYPE, PNEUMATIC TYPE] -+-eeeeeeeeeesennnnees 2-3
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(2)

SRUTDBEHE Q[ BETN] eeerrrrrrererererssnrneminnns 4-5 [ELECTRIC TYPE] e+ +eeeeseeeeessseessansnaaneniiinininnnnnnnnn 4-5
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(3)

SRUTIOBES (B[ ZEEETR] woeeeerrremmerererressssnninnssinnnennnnnn. 6-7 [PNEUMATIC TYPE] ++eeeeeereeeressssnennnsnesnsinnnnnnninnnan. 6-7
TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

DRI [ BRI Jreeerrererereeerresessinneennessnniine 8-9 [ELECTRIC TYPE] s++svvereeeeseesessssuntinnnennniiiniiinniiinnns 8-9
THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM [ELECTRIC TYPE]

RIS UT B [BRI ] eeeerererrrrermrereseeeenn 10-11 UT ACCESSORIES ++¢cssteeetasssasncetacesiartoniinnieeinnie, 10- 11

RSB [BEI oveererererrrrr i 12-13 FOOT LIFTER [ELECTRIC TYPE] ++eeeeeeeeeeannnanereaeens 12- 13
TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

o tIoREE [ ZBHER, Joreereeeemennnnnnnn s 14- 15 [PNEUMATIC TYPE]:+++eeeseeerrerrnnneneneunnnmeiiiniiiiiiiin 14-15
THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM [PNEUMATIC TYPE]

SR o BT BREE (1)~(Q)[ ZBHESR, Joeeerereeerrreeeersenens 16-17 FOOT LIFTER [PNEUMATIC TYPE] re++eereeeeveeeececeeses 16-17

PR HRE [ ZOHETR ]ooereeeersmrseressnnnninsitinenenee 18- 19 FOOT LIFTER [PNEUMATIC TYPE] :c+++seeeeeeeneeeceans 18- 19

SROMABEES (1)~ (2) ++oovvmmmerreeresssmnnnninensisessiiiienesaenn 20-23 THREAD RELEASER MECHANISIM(1)~(2) ++++eeeeeeeee 20-23

UT BB erereererrereresersssmsiiiiin 24-25 UT ACCESSORIES :+ereteseecesestsenrnstisiraoisncrorecinnnes 24- 25

IRRBEA Ty J R ceveveemrerermmiiiiiiiiiii, 26 PART NUMBER INDEX :++ererecssessasessasessocasasaarasacsnanaans 26






ARUDYEE (1)
(BRX,ZER)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BB ES
01 350207-91
02 350208
03 350209
04 350223
05 7134
06 350210
07 350222
08 350223
09 240254
10 7134
11 350224
12 7135
13 350220
14 7135
15 350218
16 7136
17 7137
18 350217
19 350215
20 350211-91
%21 350212
22 350213
23 240256
24 7134
25 350223
26 350221
21 7135
28 350214
29 350216
30 350219
31 7071
32 350228
33 7007
34 350227
3% 7007
36 350225
37 350226
38 7007
39 70184
40 350200
41 240255
42 350201
43 4758
44 4805
45 350202
46 350223
47T 7134
48 7014
49 350291
50 7181
51 4804
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THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1)

(ELECTRIC TYPE, PNEUMATIC TYPE)

NAME

KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

COVER PLATE
LEVER
WASHER
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
WASHER
WASHER
WASHER
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW
UPPER KNIFE

SCREW

SCREW

GUIDE/KNIFE LOWER
FLAT SPRING

GUIDE KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY

GUIDE KNIFE HOLDER
BRACKET

RIVET

SCREW

WASHER

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
SPACER

FLAT SPRING
BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT
BRACKET

WASHER
SCREW
SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

NUT
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R UEE (2)

(B=)
REF. PART NO.
NO. BRES
01 811067-91
02 350197ARA
03 4515
04 811048A91
05 4531
06 350011
07 240130
08 201665
09 5084
10 350199
11 4808
12 201665
13 5084
14 240062
15 4820
16 7088
17 350198
18 7027
19 750014-91
20 760149
21 760150
22 7018
23 750015
24 4020
25 9A2519
26 747005
27 747006
28 7019
29 T742271-91
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THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM  (2)

NAME

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

SOLENOID

SCREW

SHAFT
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW
CRANK

NUT
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER
NUT

NUT

BRACKET

SCREW

TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY
TERMINAL BOX

CAP

SCREW

TERMINAL BOARD
SCREVW

INDICATION PLATE

BUSHING
BUSHING

SCREW
JUNCTION CORD

(ELECTRIC TYPE)

QT.
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KUY BE (3)

(EER)
REF. PART NO.
NO. B@mEFH
01 350231-91
02 350197-RA
03 4515
04 350186
05 350199
06 4808
07 350188
08 4561
09 350011
10 240130
11 201665
12 5084
13 240062
14 4820
15 7088
16 513065
17 601095
18 350187
19 350050
20 7009
21 750014-91
22 760149-KA
23 760150
24 7018
25 750015
26 4020
27  9A2519
28 747005
29 747006
30 7019
31 350237
32 4567
33 4819
34 562022-91
35 527009
36 601068
37 600010
38 600101
39 T742271-91
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THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (3]

NAME

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

JOINT

CRANK

NUT
SPACER
SCREW
SHAFT
SPRING

COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER
NUT
NUT

CYLINDER
CONNECTOR
BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW

TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY
TERMINAL BOX

CAP

SCREW

TERMINAL BOARD

SCREW

INDICATION PLATE
BUSHING

BUSHING

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE
SPEED CONTROLLER

CONNECTOR
TUBE

TUBE (4X6X1010)
JUNCTION CORD

(PNEUMATIC TYPE )

QT.
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REF.
NO.

01
02
03
04
05

06
07.
08
09
10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51

PART NO.
BmESE

350257
4518
350154
4524
350155

4524
350156
7022
4529
4821

350157
350158
7032

350159
350160

7039
350161
350162
7031
7033

350163
7116
350164
350025
7031

811064-91
748005
70194
350165-91
4531

350166-92
4528
350167
4524
350168

350169
350170
350171
5636

211387

3044
5526
253539
5600
350229

7023

4821
742273-91
748005
250247

250248
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735 % v b
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TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

NAME

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
GUIDE
SCREVW
SCREW
NUT

STATIONARY KNIFE
SPACER

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SPACER

SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SPACER
SCREW
SCREW

KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

MOVABLE KNIFE
SPACER

SCREW

SOLENOID
CLAMP
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW

LEVER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
LINK

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SPRING
SCREW
TENSION POST

NUT

NUT
SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

JUNCTION CORD
CLAMP

ARM COVER (REAR)

GASKET

(ELECTRIC TYPE)
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Thread wipper

W600 — 33B,C Series

UT Accessories

W600 — 33B,C L4}
Except W600 — 33B,C
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b1 815 (B THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM (ELECTRIC TYPE)

UT B UT ACCESSORIES

REF. PART NO.

NO. B@mES & W NAME QT.
01 350062C91 k¥4 (#) THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY 1
02 350062-91 L% 4 (4) THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY 1
03 811063-91 v v/ A4 F SOLENOID 1
04 350031 739 v b BRACKET 1
05 7019 Yxv,/M4x8 SCREW 2
06 306553 ®#AH GUIDE 1
07 202522 1k * ¥ RING 2
08 350026-92 2 3 v 7 (#) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
09 4577 NA KNV /M5 X8 BOLT 1
10 350027 BftE v PIN 1
11 200555 ik * ¥ RING 1
12 7009 ExvV/M3X5 SCREW 1
13 350028A91 734 v b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
14 350028-91 7 3% v b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
15 350058 kb4 THREAD WIPER 1
16 350034 B & - WASHER 1
17 7008 Y x2vY /M3 X4 SCREW 1
18 350059 | x % FLAT SPRING 1
19 7183 Yxv/M2Xx1.7 SCREW 1
20 748005 49y Yy 7 CLAMP 3
21 T019A Y xY /M4 X8 SCREW 2
22 742272-91 ka2 -—F (8E) JUNCTION CORD 1



UT109,111,115,211




BT (BR)
REF. PART NO.
NO. BEmEEFT & B
01 306566A91 v L/ 4 F ()
02 4751 Xub /M8
03 206337 B &
04 4808 ANEF v b /M8
05 306334 7545 v b (L)
06 4515 NERENVEF /M6 X 14
07 748006 FA R vsYy 7S
08 4009-1 ExV,/C5XT.5
09 303335 B &
10 306339 FE ¥ /¥ %
11 811017 YV IAF/f=BY
12 306335 75% v b (F)
13 4515 ¥xY /M6 X 14
14 306338 + v 7N
15 306337 2T v ITEY
16 4808 ANAF v b M8
17 306336 LN —
18 742092 gk — F
19 306791 tw b=y (#)
20 306793 Ewy b=V
21 306792 # F
22 2022-4 NAxXY/CI10Xx9
23 306795 vy bev () oy F
24 201166 e

FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
BOLT

WASHER

NUT

BRACKET

BOLT
CLAMP
SCREW
WASHER
SPRING

SOLENOID
BRACKET
SCREW
KNUCKLE
PIN

NUT

LEVER

JUNCTION CORD
PITMAN ROD COMPLETE
ROD

CONNECTOR
SCREW
PITMAN ROD
PIN

QT.
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UT434~443,446,447 UT434-~437 442,443

446,447

b @ UT438~441

16

@ UT442,443
448,447

40 UT442,443
446,447




YRV B8 (Z2EX)
REF. PART NO.
NO. BEREH 2 W
01 350319 7V — A
02 350325 E E A R
03 7135 L xv, /M2
04 4554 IEx Y /M3 X3
05 350320 P
06 350321 Hwvh 3
07 350323 FE# /% %
08 350322 A 2 =z
09 350324 FE#& ¥ %
10 7033 ¥xY,/M2.5%X8
11 513078-91 =x 7 v Y v ¥ — (#)
12 513082 Y vy -
13 350327 vy vy -
14 513077-91 =xx7 vy v¥&— ()
15 513081 TV vy -
16 527006 AF—Favibag—-35—
17 350326 BB A R
18 7119 m»v,/M2X5
19 350328 73 % v b
20 350329 73545 w b
21 4524 NARENV /M4 X10
22 167066 & &
23 4821 NAF v b M4
24 562023A91 BWEFAF (M)
25 601115  F
26 601107 #F
27 300476 73545 v b
28 4104 ¥xvY,/M3X10
29 4911 Kxv (¥£) /4.1
30 601102 % F
31 600012 Foa—7
32 600100 Foa—7
33 600081 Fa—-7
34 748001 FA4arsyy 7
35 7019A Yxv,/M4Xx8
36 748002 -8 - AR
37 742373-91 th#gka — F
38 257565A 2TV y ¥ —
39 351176 73545 v b
40 351177 73545 v b

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

NAME

FRAME
STATIONARY KNIFE
SCREW
SCREW
HOLDER

THREAD RETAINER
SPRING

KNIFE SUPPORT
SPRING

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
CYLINDER

CYLINDER TIP

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER
MOVABLE KNIFE
SCREW

BRACKET

BRACKET

BOLT

WASHER

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
CONNECTOR

JOINT
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
JOINT

TUBE
TUBE (4X6X400)
TUBE
CLAMP
SCREW

BAND

JUNCTION CORD
SPREADER
BRACKET
BRACKET

(PNEUMATIC TYPE)

QT.
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A A i (ZER)
| in e (EEX)
REF. PART NO.
NO. R EE 2 W
01 350331-91 WRf+¥&
02 350335 754y v b
03 351379-91 W{+H
04 3503354 73545 v b
05 350336 IEx B
06 4527 NABANRENVF/ M4Xx8
07 526004 o
08 600098 Fa—7
09 748006 FA4avsyy 7
10 7019A Y xv, /M4x8
11 601088 VYa—%—
12 742272-91 thiga—F ()
13 748005 FA4avryy 7
14 511013-91 =x7-—vY v % — (#)
15 511004 T —-VvY vy —
16 601068 * F
17 350189 734 v b
18 4515 ANEAREKNVEF /M6 X 14
19 202045 N
20 202433 B &
21 179499-25 {E®R
22 5594 £ xvY,/C7X%X18.5
23 301495 B &
24 5426 NfEF v bCT
25 561029-91 BEHF (#)
26 561010-91 EBRF
27 601086 *F
28 600101 Fa—7
29 600099 Fa—7
30 4911 AKx2v () /4.1

THREAD WIPPER MICHANISM  (PNEUMATIC TYPE)
FOOT LIFETIR (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

NAME

AIR BLOWER
BRACKET
AIR BLOVWER
BRACKET
LATCH

BOLT
VALVE
TUBE
CLAMP
SCREW

REDUCER

JUNCTION CORD

CLAMP

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

CONNECTOR
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

DRIVING PLATE
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

SOLENOID VALVE
CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X1010)
TUBE (4X6X350)
SCREW

QT.

ok pmd ek famed ek DO DO DD = [ —y DO D) b=t bt s ek ek e ot ok
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%12,31 4,316,320
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| s RE (2EX)
REF. PART NO.
NO. B RES 2 W
01 511013-91 =x7-—v Yy v 4% — ()
02 511004 T7T—-vYyvy-
03 601068 M F
04 350189 73545 v b
05 4515 NARENVF /M6 X 14
06 202045 N &
07 202433 B &
08 179499-25 f{EBh#K
09 5594 ¥£xvY,/C7x%x13.5
10 301495 B &
11 5426 NAF v bCT
12 561021-91 ®B®H (M)
13 561010-91 EBEH
14 601095 H F
15 601086 =+
16 600101 Fa—7
17 600099 Foa—-7
18 4911 Xx2v () /4.1

NAME

AIR CYLINDER A
AIR CYLINDER
CONNECTOR
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
DRIVING PLATE
SCREW
WASHER

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE
SOLENOID VALVE
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X1010)
TUBE (4X6X350)
SCREW

FOOTLIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

QT.
SSEMBLY

DN bt b et et

—— = DN B\
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ek ek pod ek ek
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W(T)664,644/UT MR PV RV UT
W624 — 12,600 — 51/UT % Except for UJ'mﬂltJh ttﬁ pne%ﬁa?ic top cover thread trimmer.

—
W(T)664/UT W(T)644/UT w(T)664/UT W(T)644/UT W(T664/UT
W624 — 12/UT | 278t EfY:#&

2
W600 — 51/UT
2%t tHHY:/ 3ESt LMY R 3&gt LEFY: B 4%g EBHY:H
158 Y R 2-Needle 2-Needle 3-Needle 3-Needle 4-Needle
1-Needle With top cover thread| With top cover thread| With top cover thread| With top cover thread} With top cover thread
With top cover thread

we24 — 12/UT

‘\ W644/UT, We64/UT




Hoth » 48 (1)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BREE
01 350203-92
02 4531
03 350204
04 7027
05 350038-92
06 4531
07 7066
08 350039-91
09 350043
10 200983
11 4554
12 350042
13 350047
14 350045
15 4554
16 350046
17 350045
18 4554
19 254018
20 7017A
21 306748

22 351944
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THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (1]

NAME

CRANK
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
CRANK

SCREW

SCREW

LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY
HOLDER

RING

SCREW
SHAFT
HOLDER
THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

HOLDER

THREAD RELEASER
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE PLATE
SCREW

SHAFT
THREAD GUIDE PLATE

QT.

DO - CO DD =t et et DN = = = = — D\ bt bt
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oth X B (2) THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (2]

REF. PART NO.

NO. HmES & W NAME QT.
01 350203-92 2 35 v 7 CRANK 1
02 4531 ExY /M5 X 12 SCREW 1
03 350204 L oX— LEVER 1
04 7027 2V /M5 X8 SCREW 2
05 350038-92 7 35 v 7 CRANK 1
06 4531 Y2V ,/Mb X 12 SCREW 1
07 7066 Bfx v/ M4 SCREW 1
08 350039-91 VL /x—1H# LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
09 350043 R NY - HOLDER 1
10 200983 Ik * % RING 2
11 4554 ikxY /M3 X3 SCREW 1
12 350042 B SHAFT 1
13 350047 Ny - HOLDER 1
14 350045 ¥ B 2 THREAD RELEASER 2
15 4554 IEx Y /M3 X3 SCREW 3
16 350046 NS - HOLDER
17 350045 it 2 THREAD RELEASER
18 4554 IEx Y /M3 X3 SCREW
19 254018 B R THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
20 T7017A Y¥x2Y/M4Xx5 SCREW 2



UT109~112,115,118
211,212 ZfR<
Except UT109~112

115,116,211,212
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UT Bt 8

REF. PART NO.

NO. BmEFF
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